2007 097500

ACHA 2 A BROVIN
RECORDER

PROMISSORY NOTE AND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

04-69317392

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between AMERICAN SAVINGS, FSB, a U.S.
CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as Lender and Kraig R. Maatman and Karen L. Maatman,
hereinafter referred to as Borrowers:

WITNESSETH, that Borrowers represents warrants and agrees as follows:

1) Borrowers are indebted to Lender by virtue of a Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement of the
Borrowers bearing date of' August i35, 2600, in the original amount of $50,000.00 secured by a
mortgage to Lender of even date, which mortgage was recorded on August 18, 2000 as Document
No. 2000 050091 the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

2) Lender is the owner and holder of said Note and Mortgage.

For mutual consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender and
Borrowers are mutually desirous of and agree to modify the terms of said Home Equity Line of Credit
Agreement secured by said Note and Mortgage as follows

Borrowers have requested and Lender has agreed as follows:

1) To increase Home Equity Line of Credit from $50,000.00 to $100,000.00.

Borrowers agree to abidé by allyof the erims pconditiofis andi€ovenants contained in the aforesaid
Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement as modified herein. Borrowers specifically agrees, presents and
acknowledges that proper-legaly and~adequater consideration isr beingggiven them to enter into this
Agreement and that Borjowers, are and continugs to be legally bound and'ebligated for, by and under said
indebtedness as'modified herein.

The Borrowers further agree that all terms, cenditions and covenants of the aforesaid
indebtedness shall remain unaltered and-in full force and effect-as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender and Borrowers have executed this agreement this g™
day of November, 2007.

Borrowers:

Kraig R. Maatman

ATTEST: dif ,
KArim S{L é)”? ( ¥ 71_/7“ 1.1

f ) @7 Karen L. Maatman®
By: —

Bob Rossa, Vice President
STATE OF INDIANA )

COUNTY OF LA
e penalfies fon perjury, that Lhave taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security

la under
m upf uqles required by law.

Todd CT'Wilh'ams, Vice President
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, did personally appear Todd C. Williams, Vice President and
Bob Ressa Vice President, for and on behalf of American Savings, FSB, a U. S. Corporation and Kraig R.
Maatman and Karen L. Maatman, the Borrowers, and acknowledges the execution of the foregoing
nstrament.

Datzd this 8" day of November, 2007.
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL.

Commission Expires: January 9,2008 Bétty B.
County of Residence: Lake
Prepared by: Clement B. Knapp, Jr., Attorney at Law e
O
o5 D
o B



